05/01/2012 15:19 FAX 7037581850

@001/002

900220343 04/16/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

04/16/2012 900220343

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
MATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving Party's (Assignee's) address previously recorded on Reel 004755 Frame 0982. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the merger and name change.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerty	Execution Date	Entity Type
Proppant Specialists, LLC			LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE
Southern Precision Sands, LLC		ひょうけつへ かりひょう	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

FTS International Proppants, LLC	
2003 Nine Road	
Brady	
TEXAS	
76825	l
LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	j
	2003 Nins Road Brady TEXAS 76825

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3766731	TEXAS GOLD
Registration Number:	3928645	SPS
Registration Number:	3928671	SPS
Registration Number:	3906027	PROPPANT SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	3937848	PROPPANT SPECIALISTS
Registration Number:	3931167	SPEARPROP
Registration Number:	3934598	SPEARPROP
Registration Number:	3931169	GREENPROP
Registration Number:	3931170	GREENPROP
Serial Number:	85267331	TEXAS GOLD

05/01/2012 15:20 FAX 7037561850

Ø002/002

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

8178501011

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mall.

Phone:

817-339-3670

Email:

Debera.Hepbum@ftsi.com

Correspondent Name:

Debera Hapbum

Address Une 1:

777 Main Street

Address Line 4:

Fort Worth, TEXAS 76102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TEXAS GOLD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Debera Repbum
Signature:	/Debera Hepbum/
Date:	04/16/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=2011 12 29 - Certificate of Merger and name change#page1.tif source=2011 12 29 - Certificate of Merger and name change#page2.tif

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(ea) below.	
Name of conveying party(les): Proppent Specialists, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No Name: FTS International Proppants, LLC	
Individual(s) Association Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation- State: OtherLimited Liability Company Citizenship (see guidelines)Delaware Additional names of conveying parties attached?	Street Address: 2003 Nine Road City: Brady State: Tavas Country:USA Zip: 75825 Individual(s) Citizenship Association Citizenship	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)12/28/2011 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Corrective Assignment	Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship Cother Ltd. Liability Co. Citizenship Delaware If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No. (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 85287331 C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 3756731; 3928945; 3928871; 3908027; 3937648; 3931167 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:Debera Hepbum	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.5(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: 777 Main Street, Suite 1600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
CityFort Worth	6. Payment Information:	
State:Texas Zip:76102	.]	
Phone Number: 817-339-3670	Deposit Account Number	
Docket Number: TEXAS GOLD	Authorized User Name	
Email Address: Debers. Hepburn@fisi.com	Partializad cool (40) 14	
9. Signature:	5/1/2012	
Signature	Date	
Debera Hepburn Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, stachments, and document: 7	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Continuation of Information in Item 1.

Name of Additional Conveying Party: Southern Precision Sands, LLC Limited Liability Company Delaware

Continuation of Information of Item 4.

Additional Trademark Registration No.(s):

3934598

3931169

3931170

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO BEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SOUTHERN PRECISION SANDS, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "PROPPANT SPECIALISTS, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "FTS INTERNATIONAL PROPPANTS, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2011, AT 10:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

4212806 8100M

111348732

You may worify this cortificate collise at our, delenerage/authver stress AUTHENTY CATION: 9262610

DATE: 12-29-11

State of Delawaye Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:05 At 12/29/2011 FILED 10:05 AM 12/29/2011 SRV 11/348732 4112866 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANIES

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act, the undersigned limited liability company executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving limited liability cor	npany is
Proppant Spacialists, LLC	ANTON A MINISTER STATE OF THE S
and the name of the limited liability company being	merged into this surviving limited
liability company is Southern Frecision Sand	s. ILC
Hability Competity is	Seferance constraint from Comments, as the safe and an efferance comment of an efficient on the safe and a second of the safe and second
SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and acknowledged by each of the constituent limited li-	ved, adopted, certified, executed ability companies.
THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability on name shall be amended to be: FTS International Proppants, LLC	company is Proppens Specialists, LLC and th
FOURTH: The merger is to become effective on Up	on filing
FIFTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 777 Fort Worth, TX 76102	Main St., Euite 3000
the place of business of the surviving limited liability	company.
SIXTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be liability company on request, without cost, to any liability companies.	a furnished by the surviving limited member of the constituent limited
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving limited certificate to be signed by an authorized per personnel of the pe	rson, the 20th day of
By: Slee	Authorized Person
	Authorized Person
5.T	Tis tis dism's
Name: Braze	on E. Hicks Print or Type
·	restruct 1750
Tide: Vice	Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004771 FRAME: 0418

RECORDED: 04/16/2012